## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

A company set up under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984



## PHA FOUNDATION MINISTRY OF HOUSING & WORKS GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN



Islamabad, the 25th February, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. PHA-F/HR/322(235)/Promotion(1-16)/2020/4868. Consequent upon the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee of PHA Foundation for BS (11-18) and with the approval of competent authority i.e CEO PHAF, the following Stenotypist (BPS-14) of PHAF are hereby promoted against the post of Assistant Private Secretary (BPS-16) under 59% reserved quota of promotion with immediate effect:-

SN	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL
01	Mr. Muhammad Nouman Ashraf
02	Mr. Muzamil Abbas,
03	Mr. Muhammad Imran Khan,

- 02. The above officials shall be on probation for a period of one year further extendable for one year.
- 03. This issues with the approval of Chief Executive Officer, PHAF.

(Raja Abdul-Monem Sabir) Assistant Director (HR)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

## Copy to :-

- CEO, PHA Foundation.
- Chief Engineer, PHA Foundation.
- All Directors, PHA Foundation.
- Assistant Director (Finance-I), PHAF.
- Officials concerned.
- DD (IT) for uploading on official web site of PHAF.
- Notice Board.
- · Section File.

125